TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
York International Corporation		11/30/1992	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wattmaster Controls, Inc.	
Street Address:	8500 NW River Park Dr.	
Internal Address:	#108A	
City:	Parkville	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64152	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1310490	WATTMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen K. Burke
Signature:	/ekb/
Date:	08/01/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=WATTMASTER#page1.tif source=WATTMASTER#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, York International Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 631 Richland Avenue, York, Pennsylvania, 17403 U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the trademark WATTMASTER in the United States along with U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,310,490, for the mark WATTMASTER, registered in the Unites States Trademark Office (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Wattmaster Controls, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Kansas, having a place of business at 8500 NW River Park Dr., #108A, Parkville, Missouri, 64152 U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired the Mark, but to date, a formal assignment document in a recordable form has not been executed

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, as of November 30, 1992, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representation. Assignor further assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, all the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for the Mark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the Parties, their successors and/or assignees, and all other acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereby execute this assignment effective as of the last date set forth below.

YORK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATIO
By: Jase & Dars
Name Jane G. Davis
Title: <u>V.P., Secretary & Gen.</u> Counsel
Date: June 23, 2005

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this 23rd day of June, 2005 before me personally appeared Jane G. Davis who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that she is an officer of York International Corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

WITNESS my hand and notarial, this 23rd day of June, 2005.

(SEAL)

1

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Diane F. Patterson, Notary Public
Spring Garden Twp., York County
My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

44294

RECORDED: 08/01/2005